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00 —TEMPLES: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES:
fits 126-oz cups with lids CL med
30.00 fits 12 4.4-oz cups with lids
FL med 45.00
CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS
NONE —?MISC BERRIES: fits
12 6-oz cups with lids GU Black-
berries 24.00 fr appearance 2,1.00
—RASPBERRIES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT flts?-oz cups with lids CL
Red 30.00 —STRAWBERRIES:
MARKET LOWER fits 12 1-pt
bkts CA med-lgc 15.00-16.00 fr
cond 10.00-12.00 FL med
10.00-12.00 some 8.00 fits 8 1-lb
cntrs with lids CA med-lge 16.00

MELONS —CANTALOUPS:

Phila.
Fruit Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 15-APR-98

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Fedeial-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

cloudy 57-70
NA—FVOIO
CITRUS FRUITS VGRAPEFRUIT:

MARKET ABOUT STEADY 4/5 buctns
FL IndianRiver Red 18s 9.00 23s 9.00 27s
9.00 fair appear 5.00-6.00 32s 8.00-9.00
mostly 9.00 fair appear S.OO-6.00 36s
8.00- mostly 8.00 fair appear
5.00- 40s 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 fair
appear S.OO-6.00 48s 8.00-8.50 mostly
8.00 56s 8.00-8.50 mostly 8.00 White 27s
6.00 Interior Red 32s 5.00 36s 5.00 40s
5.00 48s 5.00 56s 5.00 —LEMONS:
MARKET HIGHER ctns CA 95s 19.00fr
qual 11.00-12.00 115 s 18.00 fr qual
11.00- 140 s 19.00ft qual 14.00 165s
21.00fr qual 14.00-16.00mostly 15.50 s fr
qual 12.00-16.00ABOUT STEADY 10
lb ctns MX 36s 6.25 42s 5.75 48s S.OO-6.00
54s 5.00-6.00 mostly 5.00-5JO 7 CITRUS:
NO SALES REPORTED —ORANGES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Navel 56s 16.00-18.00?r qual 12.00-12JO
mos 12.50 72s 16.00-18.00 fr qual
12.00- 88s 16.00-18.00 fr qual
12.00- mos 12J0 113 s 14.00-16.00

4/5 buctns FL Valencia 56s 7.00-9.00
most?o-8.00 64s 7.00-9.00 mostly
7.00- 80s 7.00-9.00 mostly 7.00-8.00
100 s 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00-9.00 125s
8.00- JOctns 104-lb sksFL Valencia64s
10.50 —TANGELOS: NO SALES
REPORTED —TANGERINES: MARK-
ET STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Honey 64s
20.00- 80s 20.00-23.00 100s
20.00- mostly 20.00 120s
17.00- ISOs 16.00-17.

MARKETHIGHER 1/2 ctns HD
12s 15.00 fr appearance
10.00- mos 10.00 15s
15.00- fr appearance
10.00- mos 10.00 18s 15.00
- KOMEYDEWS: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY 2/3 ctnsCR 6s
• 7.00 8s 7.00 HD 4s 4.(T0 5s

5.50-6.00PN 4s fr cond 3.00-4.00
5s 5.00-6.00 some 9.00 6s
6.00-7.00 ?mc 9.00 8s 9.00
MISC MELONS: OFFERINGS
INSURGENT TO QUOTE
WATERMELONS: ctns per ctn
MX Sangria 3s 27.00 4s 25.00 5s
20.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS
APPLES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns trypk AG BOAT
Royal Gala 120 s 22.00 NZBOAT

Royal Gala 80s 40.00 88s 40.00
90s 35.00 CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE ctns
tiypk CA U.S. ExFcy Pink Lady
88s 20.00 NY U.S. ExFcy Red
Rome 7?s 17.00 88s 16.00 U.S.
Fey Red Delicious 88s 10.00 100s
10.00 113 s 10.00 WA WAExFcy

Red Delicious S6s preferred labels
18.00- 64s one label 19.00
72s 14.50-15.50 mostly 1430one
label 19.00 80s 14.50-15.50 most-
ly 14.50 one label 19.00 88s
14.50- some 18.00-19.00
100 s 14.50-17.00 one label 19.00
113 s 14.50-16.00 mostly
14.50- 125 s 14.50-15.50
mostly 14.50 138 s 14.00-16.00
Golden Delicious 80s 21.00-22.00
88s 21.00-22.00 100 s 18.50-20.00
113 s 17.50-18 Granny Smith 88s
21.00 100 s 19.00 Royal ?s 21.00
Braebums 100 s 22.00 U.S. ExFcy
Granny Smith 88s 14.00 WAFcy
Red Delicious 80s 12.00 100s
13.00 ctns celpk NY U.S. ExFcy
Mcintosh 80s 20.00 10s 20.00
120 s 15.00 U.S. One Mcintosh
100 s 10.00 120 s 9.00 140 s 9.00
VT U.S. One Mcintosh 80s
12.00- 96s 11.00-12.00 100s
11.00- 120 s 9.00 140 s 9.00
WA U.S. ExFcy Golden Delicious
96s 18.50-20.00 120 s 17.50 ctns
12 3-lb flmbgs WA U.S. Fey Red

Delicious 2 1/2“min 11.00Mcin-
tosh 2 1/4“min 10.00Red Rome 2

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS■MA

1/2“ min 11.00 —APRICOTS:
OFFERINGS NONE ---

AVOCADOS: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns 2 lyr
CA Hass 48s 35.00-36.00
BANANAS: MARKETSTEADY
40 lb ctns IMPORT 16.00 fair
qual 15.00-1530 sml 13.0?Baby
11.00 40 lb ctns bagged IMPORT
16.50 ctns institutional pk
IMPORT petite 13.00
CHERRIES: OFFERINGS
NONE —FRUITS OTHER: ctns/
lugs 2 lyr CL Apple Pears
Shinseiki 36s 15.00 —GRAPES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY
NEW CROP 18 lb lugs bgd CL
BOAT Thompson S?edless med-
Ige 13.00-16.00 some 12.00 fair
cond 7.00-8.00 poor cond
1.00- mos 2.00-3.00 Flame
Seedless med-lge fr cond
7.00- poor cond 2.00-3.00
Ruby Red Seedless med-lge 18.00
med 13.00-14.00 mostly 14.00
poor cond 2.00Red Seedless med-
lge 20.00 med fr cond 12.00 ord
cond 4.00 Ribiers med
10.00- Black Seedless med-
lge 12.00-14.00 Red Globe med-
lge 12.00-14.00 mostly
12.00- fr cond 10.00 15.00
16 lb lugs bgd CL BOAT Thomp-
son Seedless med-lge 22.00Flame
Seedless med-lge 20.00 poor cond
2.00 16 lb lugs wrpd CL BOAT
Thompson Seedless med-lge

16.00- mostly 16.00 some
18.00 poor cond 2.007.00 Ige

22.00Ruby Red Seedless med-lge
13.00- Red Seedless med-
lge 16.00-17.00 Black Seedless
med-lge 15.00Italia oldcond 5.00
Red Globemed-lge 14.00-15.00
-KIWIFRUIT: MARKET
STEADYfits 1 lyr CABOAT 36s
10.00 ctns 221780AT 108 s 18.00

96s 19.00 27 sz 18.00
MANGOES: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER fits 1 lyr
MX Hadcn 8s 8.00 9s 8.00 10s
8.00 12s 8.00 Tommy Atkins 10s
9.00 12s 9.00 14s 7.00-9.00 some
6.00 —NECTA7FFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
PAPAYA: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE
PEACHES: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
PEARS: MARKET STEADY 1/2
buctns CL BOAT Red Sensation
55s 11.00 ?OAT D’Anjou 80s
24.00 90s 24.00 100 s 22.00 110s
20.00 120 s 18.00CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE std
ctns/boxes wrpd OR U.S. One
Bos?22.00 80s 22.00 90s 22.00
100 s 21.00 110 s 21.00 120 s 20.00

WA WAFcy Bose 100 s 18.00
PERSIMMONS: OFF7S NONE -

-PINEAPPLES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns 1 lyr HI
AIR 6s 12.00-12.50 mostly 12.00
ctns 2 lyr CR 8s 15.00 10s 15.00

Concrete Slatted Free Stall Barn

Long Core Cattle Waffle Slats
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Hy-Capacity H-Bunks

End Sections AvailableFor Feed Bunks Slant Back J-Bunks

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy andheifer barns.

Precast Concrete Bunker Silos
or commodity buildings built
to suit your needs. Bunkers

available in 8 Ft. or 12 Ft. High
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